Division Vehicle Regulation & Admission
P.O. Box 777 Tel. + 31 79 345 83 02 Type-approval Department
2700 AT  Zoetermeer E-mail typeapproval@rdw.nl
The Netherlands www.rdw.nl
Tyres-commercial-vehicle R54-00 v4.00 Page 1 of 3
THE NETHERLANDS
(N E D E R L A N D)
COMMUNICATION

911/9 Moo 5, Khaokhansong, Sriracha, Chonburi
20110, Thailand
2. Tyre type designation (2) :
2.1. Brand name(s)/trademark(s) : LINGLONG; SHANLING; LEAO; Infinity;
Benchmark; ATLAS TIRE; BARKLEY;
GREEN MAX; CROSSWIND; BENCHMARK;
ZEETEX; HUBTRAC
2.2. Trade description (s)/Commercial
name(s)/ : D905; LFL866; SFL866; AFL866; IFL866;
BFL866; LAU605; SAU605; AAU605; IAU605;
BAU605; BL220; LDL831; SDL831; ADL831;
IDL831; BDL831; KLT200; CWT20E; GRT818;
KLS200; CWS20E; KLD200; CWD20E;
GRT808; GRD816; AP-100 ; DRV-OS ; ○X ○X
DRV-OS ; LLA78; BL212; BL808; ZOR1 ○V
EXTRA; REGIONAL S15; REGIONAL D12
3. If applicable, name and address of the
manufacturer’s representative : Not applicable
4. Summarized description:
4.1. Size of tyre : 235/75R17.5
4.2. Category of use : normal/snow/special (1)
knoester
Nieuwe stempel
Approval number: E4*54R00/23*34632*05
Tyres-commercial-vehicle R54-00 v4.00 Page 2 of 3
4.3. Structure : diagonal (bias-ply)/radial (1)
4.4. Tyre class : C2/C3 (1)
4.5. Speed category symbol:
4.5.1. nominal : M
4.5.2. additional (if applicable) : ---
4.6. Load-capacity indices:
4.6.1. Corresponding to nominal speed:
– single : 132
 twinned (dual) : 130
4.6.2. Corresponding to additional speed:
 single : ---
 twinned (dual) : ---
5. Technical service and, where
applicable, test laboratory approved for
purposes of approval or of verification
of conformity
: IDIADA Automotive Technology, S.A.
L’Albornar, P.O. Box 20
43710 Santa Oliva (Tarragona)
Spain
6. Date of report issued by that service : April 28, 2018
February 26, 2019
July 13, 2020
7. Number of report issued by that service : CN18080484
CN19020446
CN20070372
8. Reason(s) for extension (if applicable) : Addition of brand name and trade description;
Addition of another tyre construction
9. Any remarks : ---
knoester
Nieuwe stempel
Approval number: E4*54R00/23*34632*05
Tyres-commercial-vehicle R54-00 v4.00 Page 3 of 3
10. Place : Zoetermeer
11. Date :
12. Signature :
13. Annexed to this communication is a list of documents in the approval file deposited at the
administrative service having delivered the approval and which can be obtained upon
request.
 Application form relating to ECE approval for a pneumatic tyre pursuant to Regulation
number 54.
 The drawing of the tyre's sidewalls, tread and dimensioned cross-section.
 The test report as mentioned in item 7.
(1) Strike out what does not apply.
(2) A list of brand name(s)/trademark(s) or Trade description(s)/ Commercial name(s) may be annexed to this communication.
29 July 2020
soekroel
IMA_Soekroella